Cecomp® ThermoPro® Battery Powered Digital Temperature Indicators T16B, T16BBL
Range and Resolution
User selectable °F, °C or K
–58.0°F to 392.0°F
–50.0°C to 200.0°C
220.0K to 475.0K
0.1 degree resolution
Typical Accuracy

 O Spring-Loaded Versions for Thermowells
Specifications
How to Order
°F/°C, shutoff times and min/max functions are field configu-
rable. If you require a certain configuration to be pre-set from
the factory, please indicate it on your order.
Option—add to end of model number
-CC Conformal coating on circuit board for moisture
 resistance
Maximum and Minimum Readings
User-configurable maximum and/or minimum temperature
indication. Factory default configuration MAX/MIN disabled.
Choice of MAX only, MIN only, MAX/MIN, or none
Option to retain or clear MAX/MIN temperatures at shutoff
Auto Shutoff Time
1, 2, 5, 10, 15, 20, 30 minutes, 1, 2, 4, 8 hours, or manual
on/off
OFF warning before shutoff to allow button reset of auto
shutoff timer
Factory default 5 minutes
Calibration
User settable pass code required to enter calibration mode
Zero and span temperature calibration
Non-interactive zero, span, and linearity, ±10% of range
Batteries, Battery Life, Low Battery Indication
B:  2 AA alkaline, approx. 1000 hours
BL:  2 AA alkaline, approx. 150 to 750 hours depending on
backlight usage
Button press activates backlighting for 1 minute
Low battery symbol on display
Weight
Product: 12 ounces (approximately)
Shipping: 1 pound (approximately)
Housing Materials
ABS/polycarbonate NEMA 4X case, rear gasket, polycarbonate
label, aluminum sensor block
Storage Temperature
–40 to 203°F (–40 to 95°C)
Operating Range
–4 to 185°F (–20 to 85°C) at housing
Model Length Backlighting
T16B2 2.5" L fixed length
None
T16B4 4" L fixed length
T16B6 6" L fixed length
T16B9 9" L fixed length
T16B12 12" L fixed length
T16B2S 2.5" L spring-loaded
T16B4S 4" L spring-loaded
T16B6S 6" L spring-loaded
T16B9S 9" L spring-loaded
T16B12S 12" L spring-loaded
T16BBL2 2.5" L fixed length
Red LED display
backlight
T16BBL4 4" L fixed length
T16BBL6 6" L fixed length
T16BBL9 9" L fixed length
T16BBL12 12" L fixed length
T16BBL2S 2.5" L spring-loaded
T16BBL4S 4" L spring-loaded
T16BBL6S 6" L spring-loaded
T16BBL9S 9" L spring-loaded
T16BBL12S 12" L spring-loaded
Battery Replacement
A low battery indication will be shown in the upper left-hand
corner of the display when the battery voltage falls sufficiently.
The batteries should be replaced soon after the indicator
comes on to prevent unreliable readings.
If unit does not power up, replace the batteries.
1. Loosen the 6 Phillips screws on the back of the unit until the
cover can be removed
2. Remove the battery cover and remove the batteries by lift-